completed application, including all required information and documentation,
along with the application fee must be submitted by the Application Deadline in
this Bylaw;

4.3.8 the Applicant must construct a New Development or Expansion with Eligible
Capital Costs of more than FIFTEEN MILLION ($15,000,000.00) Canadian
dollars within one given fiscal year;

4.3.9 the construction of a New Development or Expansion on a parcel on which is
located assessable property with a total assessed value in excess of

$250,000,000 in the year prior to the date of the application referred to in Section

[...]

the completed application, including all required information and
documentation, along with the application fee must be submitted by the
Application Deadline in this Bylaw;

4.4.8 the Applicant must construct a New Development or Expansion with Eligible
Capital Costs of more than FIFTEEN MILLION ($15,000,000.00) Canadian
dollars within one given fiscal year;

4.4.9 the construction of a New Development or Expansion on a parcel on which is
located assessable property with a total assessed value in excess of
$250,000,000 Canadian dollars in the year prior to the date of the application